Overview:
The Chelsea 243 Series provides you with an
economical and easy to install P.T.O. for the
Aisin Automatic transmission. This popular
transmission is used in the Mitsubishi Truck
line. The 243 Series was engineered to
mount directly to the transmission eliminating
the need for costly adapters or mounting

Chelsea
Model Number Designation
Basic Model
 243
Mounting Type
 A = Aisin
Gear Ratio
 G = 24/32/32
Input Gear Designator
 KU
Lubrication
 P = Pressure Lube
243 A M KU P – B 5 XE
Output Designation
 Without Pump
 XE = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 5/8" - 9T Spline
 XB = 1.00" Dia Keyed Shaft
 AD = 2-Bolt “A” 3/4" - 11T Spline
 With Pump & “XE” Shaft
 45 = P16-45A-1D6
 65 = P16-65A-1D6
 85 = P16-85A-1D6
 00 = P16-100A-1D6
 15 = P16-115A-1D6
Assembly Arrangement
 5
Shifter Type
 B = 12V Hydraulic Valve
 D = 24V Hydraulic Valve
 K = 12V Hydraulic w/E.O.C.
 L = 24V Hydraulic Valve w/E.O.C.
Supercedes	HY25-0105-B1/US			June	2010										HY25-0105-B1/US			February	2012©	2012	Parker	Hannifin	Corporation
   243*G